GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

SECTOR 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110078

EXAMINATION DIVISION

CONDUCT BRANCH -1

END TERM SEMESTER / ANNUAL, MAY - JUNE 2016 EXAMINATIONS

Schedule of Fees Collection by Accounts Branch / Indian Bank for various programmes run at USS / Affiliated Institutes / Colleges only

S.No. Programme Commencement of Schedule for Submission of Fees
Examination Last Date (due Date) | Schedule for submission Last Date Last Date
submission of Fees |of Registration Chart (RC)| (With Late Fees) | (With Late Fees)
by the Students to the | alongwith Reappear Fees | upto One Week | after One Week
Institutes/ Colleges | (Without Late Fees) by after due date |upto Four Weeks
(Without Late Fees) | the Institutes / Colleges | (Rs. 1,000/- only | (Rs. 2,000/- only
to the University per Student) per Student)
1 |B. Pharmacy 20.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 16.05.2016
2 [LLB(H)/BA LLB(H)/BBA LLB(H) 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
3 |MBA(Reg/FM/IB)/B.Tech.-MBA(DD) 11.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
4 |B.Tech./M.Tech(BT/CT/IT/CSE/ECE/BCE) 13.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
5 |M. Tech. (IT/CSE/ECE) Weekend 14.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
6 [M. Tech. (Regular) 16.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
7 |B. Arch. 06.06.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 31.05.2016
8 |M. Tech. (EP) 05.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 02.05.2016
9 |M. Tech. (NST) 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
10 |M. Tech. (FT) 23.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 16.05.2016
11 |MAHM & MCPHM 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
12 |MCA (SE) 10.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
13 |M. Sc. (B&C) 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
14 |PGDRP 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
15 |M. Sc. (EM/ EM NRM) 11.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
16 |M. A. (Crim)/ M.Sc. (Forensic Sc.) 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
17 |M.A. (English) 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
18 |MBA (SEM)/ (IT) 16.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 13.05.2016
19 |MMC 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
20 |B. Sc. (MLT) 04.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 29.04.2016
21 |M.Ed. 18.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 13.05.2016
22 |B. Sc. (Yoga Science) 23.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 16.05.2016
23 |M. A. (Economics) 02.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 26.04.2016
24 |M. Phil (English) 12.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 05.05.2016
25 |MJMC (Weekend) 15.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
26 |MPH (FE) 06.06.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 31.05.2016
27 |PGD Women's Empowerment 09.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 06.05.2016
28 |B. Sc. (MTR) 16.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
29 |ADCGC 16.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
30 |B. Sc. (H) Nursing 16.05.2016 05.04.2016 07.04.2016 18.04.2016 09.05.2016
Kindly refer to Order No. GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/2013, Dated 13.02.2013 regarding deposit of Reappear Fees (With and Without Late Fees). In case of
Late Fees, USS / Institutes / Colleges are required to deposit the RC / Reappear Fees next working day after due date. REAPPEAR FEES WILL BE
ACCEPTED THROUGH USS / INSTITUTES / COLLEGES ONLY. All the Dean / Principal / Director of USS / Affiliated Institutes / Colleges are informed
that the above schedule may be followed strictly.
This issues with the approval of Controller of Examinations, GGSIPU.
(A.D. Lamba)
Copy to: Deputy Registrar

1. Finance Officer-Il, GGSIPU with the request to inform the Indian Bank, GGSIPU Branch for aforesaid schedule.
2. PS to COE for kind information of Controller of Examinations (Operations), GGSIPU.




